
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

          

 
 
 
 
 
 

2015 Primerus Northeast 
Regional Meeting 

  
June 5, 2015 

 
 
 

The Kimberly Hotel 
145 East 50th St 

New York, New York 10022 

  

 

 

 

Hosted By: 
Ganfer & Shore, LLP 

Lewis Johs Avallone Aviles L.L.P. 



 
 
 

Primerus Northeast Regional Meeting Agenda 
June 5, 2015 

12:00 pm – 4:00 pm EDT  
Friday, June 5, 2015 
            
12:00 p.m. – 12:30 p.m.                 Welcome and Member Introductions 

 
12:30 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.                   Networking Luncheon 

 
1:30 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.                     Primerus Update  
          Presented by: Chad Sluss (Primerus-Grand Rapids, MI) 

 
2:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.                     Business Development Discussion 

• Best approach for firms to work together and 
develop business 

• Regional or local marketing best practices 
• Unique practice areas 
• Practice Area discussion  

 
3:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.                     Wrap-Up 

• Plan for future meetings  
 
 
 

Meeting Location: 
The Kimberly Hotel 

145 East 50th St 
New York, New York 10022 

Phone: 212.755.0400 
www.kimberlyhotel.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.kimberlyhotel.com/


 

 
 

Notes 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF PRIMERUS LAW FIRMS 

2015 Primerus Northeast Regional Meeting 
Photo Directory 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Andrea L. Alexander, Esq. 
 
Mandelbaum Salsburg P.C. 
3 Becker Farm Road, Suite 105 
Roseland, NJ  07068 
Phone: 973.736.4600 
Fax: 973.325.7467 
aalexander@msgld.com 
www.mandelbaumsalsburg.com  

Deborah A. Aviles, Esq. 
 
Lewis Johs Avallone Aviles, LLP 
The Luce Building 
21 East Second Street 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
Phone: 631.369.7600 
Fax: 631.369.7680 
daaviles@lewisjohs.com 
www.lewisjohs.com  

 

Karen M. Berberich, Esq. 
 
Lewis Johs Avallone Aviles, LLP 
61 Broadway, Suite 2000 
New York, NY  10006 
Phone: 212.233.7195 
Fax: 212.233.7196 
kmberberich@lewisjohs.com 
www.lewisjohs.com  
 
 

Mark A. Berman, Esq. 
 
Ganfer & Shore, LLP 
360 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 
Phone: 212.922.9250 
Fax: 212.922.9335 
mberman@ganfershore.com 
www.ganfershore.com 
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William J. Britt, Esq. 
 
Brody Wilkinson PC 
2507 Post Road 
Southport, CT  06890 
Phone: 203.319.7100 
Fax: 203.254.1772 
wbritt@brodywilk.com 
www.brodywilk.com  

 
 

Douglas H. Butler, Esq. 
 
Szilagyi & Daly 
118 Oak Street 
Hartford, CT  06106 
Phone: 860.471.8392 
Fax: 860.471.8392 
dbutler@sdctlawfirm.com 
www.sdctlawfirm.com  

 

Arla D. Cahill, Esq. 
 
Mandelbaum Salsburg P.C. 
3 Becker Farm Road, Suite 105 
Roseland, NJ  07068 
Phone: 973.736.4600 
Fax: 973.325.7467 
acahill@msgld.com 
www.mandelbaumsalsburg.com  

 
 

Richard B. Cohn, Esq. 
 
Earp Cohn P.C. 
20 Brace Road, 4th Floor 
Cherry Hill, NJ  08034 
Phone: 856.354.7700 
Fax: 856.354.0766 
rbcohn@earpcohn.com 
www.earpcohn.com  

 
 

Justin R. Bonanno, Esq. 
 
Ganfer & Shore, LLP 
360 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 
Phone: 212.922.9250 
Fax: 212.922.9335 
jbonanno@ganfershore.com 
www.ganfershore.com   

 
 

mailto:wbritt@brodywilk.com
http://www.brodywilk.com/
mailto:dbutler@sdctlawfirm.com
http://www.sdctlawfirm.com/
mailto:acahill@msgld.com
http://www.mandelbaumsalsburg.com/
mailto:rbcohn@earpcohn.com
http://www.earpcohn.com/
mailto:jbonanno@ganfershore.com
http://www.ganfershore.com/


INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF PRIMERUS LAW FIRMS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Brian C. Darreff, Esq. 
 
Earp Cohn P.C. 
20 Brace Road, 4th Floor 
Cherry Hill, NJ  08034 
Phone: 856.354.7700 
Fax: 856.354.0766 
bdarreff@earpcohn.com 
www.earpcohn.com  

 
 

Frederick B. Finberg, Esq. 
 
The Bennett Law Firm, P.A. 
121 Middle Street, Suite 300 
P.O. Box 7799 
Portland, ME  04101 
Phone: 207.773.4775 
Fax: 207.774.2366 
rfinberg@thebennettlawfirm.com 
www.thebennettlawfirm.com  
 
 
David W. Fink, Esq. 
 
Lewis Johs Avallone Aviles, LLP 
One CA Plaza 
Suite 225 
Islandia, NY  11749 
Phone: 631.755.0101 
Fax: 631.755.0117 
dwfink@lewisjohs.com 
www.lewisjohs.com  

 
 
Daniel B. Fitzgerald, Esq. 
 
Brody Wilkinson PC 
2507 Post Road 
Southport, CT  06890 
Phone: 203.319.7100 
Fax: 203.254.1772 
dfitzgerald@brodywilk.com   
www.brodywilk.com  
 
 

Merritt A. Cole, Esq. 
 
Earp Cohn P.C. 
20 Brace Road, 4th Floor 
Cherry Hill, NJ  08034 
Phone: 856.354.7700 
Fax: 856.354.0766 
mcole@earpcohn.com 
www.earpcohn.com  
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Carol S. Harding, Esq. 
 
Earp Cohn P.C. 
20 Brace Road, 4th Floor 
Cherry Hill, NJ  08034 
Phone: 856.354.7700 
Fax: 856.354.0766 
csharding@earpcohn.com 
www.earpcohn.com  

 
 

Kathleen Hatfield, Esq. 
 
The Law Offices of Stewart and Stewart 
 2100 M Street, NW 
Suite 200 
Washington, DC  20037 
Phone: 202.785.4185 
Fax: 202.466.1286 
khatfield@stewartlaw.com 
www.stewartlaw.com  

 
 
Sandra L. Jacobus, Esq. 
 
Ganfer & Shore, LLP 
360 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 
Phone: 212.922.9250 
Fax: 212.922.9335 
sjacobus@ganfershore.com 
www.ganfershore.com   

 
 

Mark W. Klein, Esq. 
 
Brody Wilkinson PC 
2507 Post Road 
Southport, CT  06890 
Phone: 203.319.7100 
Fax: 203.254.1772 
mklein@brodywilk.com 
www.brodywilk.com  
 
 

Stacey E. Gorny, Esq. 
 
Lewis Johs Avallone Aviles, LLP 
One CA Plaza 
Suite 225 
Islandia, NY  11749 
Phone: 631.755.0101 
Fax: 631.755.0117 
segorny@lewisjohs.com 
www.lewisjohs.com  
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Blair C. Lane, Esq. 
 
Earp Cohn P.C. 
20 Brace Road, 4th Floor 
Cherry Hill, NJ  08034 
Phone: 856.354.7700 
Fax: 856.354.0766 
blane@earpcohn.com 
www.earpcohn.com  

 
 

Matthew J. Leeds, Esq. 
 
Ganfer & Shore, LLP 
360 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 
Phone: 212.922.9250 
Fax: 212.922.9335 
mleeds@ganfershore.com 
www.ganfershore.com   

 
 

Walter A. Lesnevich, Esq. 
 
Lesnevich & Marzano-Lesnevich, LLC 
21 Main Street, #250 
Hackensack, NJ  07601 
Phone: 201.488.1161 
Fax: 201.488.1162 
wal@lmllawyers.com 
www.lmllawyers.com  
 
 

Robin F. Lewis, Esq. 
 
Mandelbaum Salsburg P.C. 
3 Becker Farm Road, Suite 105 
Roseland, NJ  07068 
Phone: 973.736.4600 
Fax: 973.325.7467 
rlewis@msgld.com 
www.mandelbaumsalsburg.com  

  
 
 

James P. Lagios, Esq. 
 
Iseman, Cunningham, Riester & Hyde, LLP 
9 Thurlow Terrace 
Albany, NY  12203 
Phone: 518.462.3000 
Fax: 518.462.4199 
jlagios@icrh.com 
www.icrh.com  
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Eileen H. Libutti, Esq. 
 
Lewis Johs Avallone Aviles, LLP 
61 Broadway, Suite 2000 
New York, NY  10006 
Phone: 212.233.7195 
Fax: 212.233.7196 
ehlibutti@lewisjohs.com 
www.lewisjohs.com  
 
 
 Ira B. Matetsky, Esq. 
 
Ganfer & Shore, LLP 
360 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 
Phone: 212.922.9250 
Fax: 212.922.9335 
imatetsky@ganfershore.com 
www.ganfershore.com   
  

 
 

William D. McCracken, Esq. 
 
Ganfer & Shore, LLP 
360 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 
Phone: 212.922.9250 
Fax: 212.922.9335 
wmccracken@ganfershore.com 
www.ganfershore.com   

  
 
 
Barbara S. Miller, Esq. 
 
Brody Wilkinson PC 
2507 Post Road 
Southport, CT  06890 
Phone: 203.319.7100 
Fax: 203.254.1772 
bmiller@brodywilk.com 
www.brodywilk.com  
 
 

William J. Lewis, Esq. 
 
Lewis Johs Avallone Aviles, LLP 
61 Broadway, Suite 2000 
New York, NY  10006 
Phone: 212.233.7195 
Fax: 212.233.7196 
wjlewis@lewisjohs.com 
www.lewisjohs.com  
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Steven J. Shore, Esq. 
 
Ganfer & Shore, LLP 
360 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 
Phone: 212.922.9250 
Fax: 212.922.9335 
sshore@ganfershore.com 
www.ganfershore.com   

 
 

Chad Sluss, Esq. 
 
Primerus 
171 Monroe Ave. NW 
Suite 750 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
Phone: 616.454.9939 
Fax: 616.458.7099 
csluss@primerus.com 
www.primerus.com 

 
 

Khizar Sheikh, Esq. 
 
Mandelbaum Salsburg P.C. 
3 Becker Farm Road, Suite 105 
Roseland, NJ  07068 
Phone: 973.736.4600 
Fax: 973.325.7467 
ksheikh@msgld.com 
www.mandelbaumsalsburg.com  

 
 

James P. O’Brien, Esq. 
 
Coughlin & Gerhart, LLP 
P.O. Box 2039 
Binghamton, NY  13902 
Phone: 607.723.9511 
Fax: 607.723.1530 
jobrien@cglawoffices.com 
www.cglawoffices.com 
 
 

James F. Murphy, Esq. 
 
Lewis Johs Avallone Aviles, LLP 
One CA Plaza 
Suite 225 
Islandia, NY  11749 
Phone: 631.755.0101 
Fax: 631.755.0117 
jfmurphy@lewisjohs.com 
www.lewisjohs.com  
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Lauren X. Topelsohn, Esq. 
 
Mandelbaum Salsburg P.C. 
3 Becker Farm Road, Suite 105 
Roseland, NJ  07068 
Phone: 973.736.4600 
Fax: 973.325.7467 
ltopelsohn@msgld.com 
www.mandelbaumsalsburg.com  

 
 
Paul R. Varriale, Esq. 
 
Lewis Johs Avallone Aviles, LLP 
One CA Plaza 
Suite 225 
Islandia, NY  11749 
Phone: 631.755.0101 
Fax: 631.755.0117 
jfmurphy@lewisjohs.com 
www.lewisjohs.com  

 
 
Thomas J. Walsh, Jr., Esq. 
 
Brody Wilkinson PC 
2507 Post Road 
Southport, CT  06890 
Phone: 203.319.7100 
Fax: 203.254.1772 
twalsh@brodywilk.com 
www.brodywilk.com  
   

 
 

Margery N. Weinstein, Esq. 
 
Ganfer & Shore, LLP 
360 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 
Phone: 212.922.9250 
Fax: 212.922.9335 
mweinstein@ganfershore.com 
www.ganfershore.com   

 
 

mailto:ltopelsohn@msgld.com
http://www.mandelbaumsalsburg.com/
mailto:jfmurphy@lewisjohs.com
http://www.lewisjohs.com/
mailto:twalsh@brodywilk.com
http://www.brodywilk.com/
mailto:mweinstein@ganfershore.com
http://www.ganfershore.com/


 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

          

 

 
2015 Primerus Global Conference 

September 30 - October 4, 2015 
 

Radisson Blu Hotel 
Rusland 17 

Amsterdam, 1012 CK 
Netherlands 

 
Please make plans to join us!  

We encourage you to book soon as hotel rooms will fill quickly. 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thank you for attending the 
2015 Primerus Northeast 

Regional Meeting  
 

June 5, 2015 
 
 

The Kimberly Hotel 
145 East 50th St 

New York, New York 10022 
 

  


